YORK COLLEGE WOMEN'’S VOLLEYBALL

Brooklyn College vs. York College ¢ Thursday, September 21th, 2017, 7 pm * York College Gymnasium

2017 York College Cardinals (0-7, 0-2 CUNYAC)

No. Name Yr.
2 Kassandra Diaz Jr.
3 Allison Li Sr.
4 Chayana Jimenez So.
6 Brielle Fantauzzi Fr.
7 Christine Houston Sr.
8 Linda Mkapa Fr.
9 Allison Ahmed So.
10 Argenis Morales Jr.
11 Alea Dixon &
13 Justina Thackoordeen Fr.
14 Maria Rodriguez Fr.

15 Kimberly Chaterpateah  So.

Pos.

DS
L

DS
MB
DS
DS
S

MB
DS
MH
MB
OH

Ht.
5-3
5-2
5-4
5-7
5-3
5-2
5-7
5-10
62
5-7
5-7
5-2

Head Coach: Renee Thompson (3rd season)
Assistant Coach: Jillian Escobar, Sasha Roopchand

Hometown/ High School

Baldwin, NY / Baldwin

Brooklyn, NY / Hunter Science

Dominican Republic / Gregorio Luperon
Queens, NY / Renaissance Charter School
Brooklyn, NY / Curtis

Queens, NY / Acad. for Software Engineering
Brooklyn, NY / Franklin D. Roosevelt
Bogota, Colombia / Universidad Central
Brookyn, NY / John Jay

Queens, NY / Hillcrest

Dominican Republic / Flushing International
Jamaica, NY / Richmond Hill

2017 Brooklyn College Bulldogs (5-4, 2-0 CUNYAC)

No. Name Yr.
3 lzadora Joseph-Augustin ~ Fr.
5 Kimberly Chan Fr.
6 Pik Ka Tang Jr.
7 Diana Pyrlitants Jr.
8 Caroline Fana So.
9 Claudia Moi Fr.
10 Quaneisha Wiley Jr.
11 Brittany Buchanan Jr.
12 Lucy Yazikova Jr.
13 Sarina Rozek Sr.
14 Michaela Appel Jr.
15 Jailene Paredes So.
16 Kate Meltsin Fr.

18 Jahada-Heaven Graham  Fr.

Head Coach: Mateusz Gotowicki

Assistant Coach: Joseph Contello

Pos.
DS
DS
OH
OPP
DS
S
MH
MB
OPP
OH
OH

Ht.
5-0
5-1
5-6
5-4
5-4
5-5
5-5
5-9
57
5-5
5-9
S5-7
5-4
o-7

Hometown/ High School

Gonaives, Haiti/ HS for Public Service
Brooklyn, NY/ Midwood

Hong Kong, China/ Queen Elizabeth School
Brooklyn, NY/ Edward R. Murrow
Dominican Republic/ John Adams
Brooklyn, NY/ Midwood

Brooklyn, NY/ City-As

Brooklyn ,NY/ Benjamin Banneker
Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton

Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton
Rockaway Park, NY/ Midwood
Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton
Brooklyn, NY/ Edward R. Murrow
Brooklyn, NY/ Christ the King

Last time out: The Cardinals fell to Mt. St. Mary, 3-0, in its home opener on Tuesday. Brooklyn College fell
to the College of New Rochelle on Tuesday by a score of 3-0.

Stat Leaders: Argenia Morales leads York, averaging 0.86 kills per set. Chayana Jimenez has a team-best
0.33 aces per set. Michaela Appel leads the Bulldogs in kills per set, with an average of 2.96. Sarina Rozek

is averaging 0.96 aces per set.

Previous meeting: The last time the Cardinals and Bulldogs met was on October 25th, 2016. York lost in
three sets to Brookyn College. Christine Houston had 5 digs for the Cardinals, while Sarina Rozek had 7 kills

and 3 digs for the Bulldogs.

The NCAA and York College promote good sportsmanship by student-athletes, coaches and spectators.
We request your cooperation by supporting the participants and officials in a positive manner. Profanity,
racial, sexist comments, or other intimidating actions directed at officials, student-athletes, coaches or team
representatives will not be tolerated and are grounds for removal from the premises. Also, consumption

or possession of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products are prohibited. Entering the court of play is
prohibited and could lead to an arrest. In addition, artificial noisemakers, airhorns and electronic amplifiers

are not permitted.
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2017 Schedule/ Results

DATE OPPONENT TIME
SEPTEMBER

1 at Old Westbury L, 3-0

1 Centenary L, 3-0

5 at Maritime L, 3-0

7 at NJCU L, 3-0

9 Hunter* L, 3-0

9 at CCNY* L, 3-0
19 MT. ST. MARY L, 3-0
21 BROOKLYN* 7:00 pm
23 at Clarks Summit 1:30 pm
23 Notre Dame (MD) 3:00 pm
26 at Staten Island* 7:00 pm
30 SARAH LAWRENCE 12:00 pm
30 MEDGAR EVERS 4:00 pm
OCTOBER

3 MT. ST. VINCENT 7:00 pm
4 at Farmingdale 6:00 pm
6 PENN STATE-ABINGTON 6:00 pm
7 at William Paterson 11:00 am
7 Maritime 1:00 pm
9 MEDGAR EVERS* 12:00 pm
9 BARUCH* 4:00 pm
13 ST. JOSEPH’S (Brooklyn) 7:00 pm
19 LEHMAN* 7:00 pm
24  JOHN JAY* 7:00 pm
26 at Purchase 7:00 pm
31 CUNYAC First Round TBD
NOVEMBER

3 CUNYAC Semifinals 4/6

3 Championship 8:00 pm

*CUNYAC Match « Home Matches in BOLD
CAPS - Neutral site in Italics

York Quick Facts

Location: Jamaica, NY
Mascot: Cardinals

Colors: Red, White and Black
Conference: CUNYAC
Enrollment: 8,259

Brooklyn College Quick Facts
Location: Brooklyn, NY

Mascot: Bulldogs

Colors: Maroon, Orange & White
Conference: CUNYAC
Enrollment: 17,410

2017 CUNYAC Standings

Team Conf. Ovr.
Hunter 3-0 8-1
John Jay 3-0 4-2
Brooklyn 2-0 5-4
Baruch 2-1 5-5
Staten Island 1-2 2-5
CCNY 1-2 2-7
Lehman 0-2 1-10
Medgar Evers 0-2 0-9
York 0-2 0-7






