YORK COLLEGE WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

Brooklyn College vs. York College • Thursday, September 21th, 2017, 7 pm • York College Gymnasium

2017 York College Cardinals (0-7, 0-2 CUNYAC)

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown/ High School
2	Kassandra Diaz	Jr.	DS	5-3	Baldwin, NY / Baldwin
3	Allison Li	Sr.	L	5-2	Brooklyn, NY / Hunter Science
4	Chayan <mark>a Jimenez</mark>	So.	DS	5-4	Dominican Republic / Gregorio Luperon
6	Brielle Fantauzzi	Fr.	MB	5-7	Queens, NY / Renaissance Charter School
7	Christine Houston	Sr.	DS	5-3	Brooklyn, NY / Curtis
8	Linda Mkapa	Fr.	DS	5-2	Queens, NY / Acad. for Software Engineering
9	Allison Ahmed	So.	s	5-7	Brooklyn, NY / Franklin D. Roosevelt
10	Argenis Mora <mark>les</mark>	Jr.	MB	5-10	Bogota, Colombia / Universidad Central
11	Alea Dixon	Fr.	DS	5-2	Brookyn, NY / John Jay
13	Justina Thackoordeen	Fr.	MH	5-7	Queens, NY / Hillcrest
14	Maria Rodri <mark>guez</mark>	Fr.	MB	5-7	Dominican Republic / Flushing International
15	Kimberly Chaterpateah	So.	ОН	5-2	Jamaica, NY / Richmond Hill

Head Coach: Renee Thompson (3rd season) **Assistant Coach:** Jillian Escobar, Sasha Roopchand

2017 Brooklyn College Bulldogs (5-4, 2-0 CUNYAC)

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown/ High School
3	Izadora Joseph-Augustin	Fr.	DS	5-0	Gonaives, Haiti/ HS for Public Service
5	Kimberly Chan	Fr.	DS	5-1	Brooklyn, NY/ Midwood
6	Pik Ka Tang	Jr.	OH	5-6	Hong Kong, China/ Queen Elizabeth School
7	Diana Pyrlitants	Jr.	OPP	5-4	Brooklyn, NY/ Edward R. Murrow
8	Caroline Fana	So.	DS	5-4	Dominican Republic/ John Adams
9	Claudia Moi	Fr.	S	5-5	Brooklyn, NY/ Midwood
10	Quaneisha Wiley	Jr.	MH	5-5	Brooklyn, NY/ City-As
11	Brittany Buchanan	Jr.	MB	5-9	Brooklyn ,NY/ Benjamin Banneker
12	Lucy Yazikova	Jr.	OPP	5-7	Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton
13	Sarina Rozek	Sr.	ОН	5-5	Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton
14	Michaela Appel	Jr.	ОН	5-9	Rockaway Park, NY/ Midwood
15	Jailene Paredes	So.	L	5-7	Brooklyn, NY/ Fort Hamilton
16	Kate Meltsin	Fr.	S	5-4	Brooklyn, NY/ Edward R. Murrow
18	Jaha <mark>da-Heaven Graham</mark>	Fr.	MH	5-7	Brooklyn, NY/ Christ the King

Head Coach: Mateusz Gotowicki
Assistant Coach: Joseph Contello

Last time out: The Cardinals fell to Mt. St. Mary, 3-0, in its home opener on Tuesday. Brooklyn College fell to the College of New Rochelle on Tuesday by a score of 3-0.

Stat Leaders: Argenia Morales leads York, averaging 0.86 kills per set. Chayana Jimenez has a team-best 0.33 aces per set. Michaela Appel leads the Bulldogs in kills per set, with an average of 2.96. Sarina Rozek is averaging 0.96 aces per set.

Previous meeting: The last time the Cardinals and Bulldogs met was on October 25th, 2016. York lost in three sets to Brookyn College. Christine Houston had 5 digs for the Cardinals, while Sarina Rozek had 7 kills and 3 digs for the Bulldogs.

The NCAA and York College promote good sportsmanship by student-athletes, coaches and spectators. We request your cooperation by supporting the participants and officials in a positive manner. Profanity, racial, sexist comments, or other intimidating actions directed at officials, student-athletes, coaches or team representatives will not be tolerated and are grounds for removal from the premises. Also, consumption or possession of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products are prohibited. Entering the court of play is prohibited and could lead to an arrest. In addition, artificial noisemakers, airhorns and electronic amplifiers are not permitted.







2017 Schedule/ Results					
DATE OPPONENT TIME					
SEPT	EMBER				
1	at Old Westbury	L, 3-0			
1	Centenary	L, 3-0			
5	at Maritime	L, 3-0			
7	at NJCU	L, 3-0			
9	Hunter*	L, 3-0			
9	at CCNY*	L, 3-0			
19	MT. ST. MARY	L, 3-0			
21	BROOKLYN*	7:00 pm			
23	at Clarks Summit	1:30 pm			
23	Notre Dame (MD)	3:00 pm			
26	at Staten Island*	7:00 pm			
30	SARAH LAWRENCE	12:00 pm			
30	MEDGAR EVERS	4:00 pm			

OCTOBER

3	MT. ST. VINCENT	7:00 pm
4	at Farmingdale	6:00 pm
6	PENN STATE-ABINGTON	6:00 pm
7	at William Paterson	11:00 am
7	Maritime	1:00 pm
9	MEDGAR EVERS*	12:00 pm
9	BARUCH*	4:00 pm
13	ST. JOSEPH'S (Brooklyn)	7:00 pm
19	LEHMAN*	7:00 pm
24	JOHN JAY*	7:00 pm
26	at Purchase	7:00 pm
31	CUNYAC First Round	TBD

NOVEMBER

3	CUNYAC Semifinals	4/6
3	Championship	8:00 pm

*CUNYAC Match • Home Matches in **BOLD CAPS** • Neutral site in *Italics*

York Quick Facts

Location: Jamaica, NY Mascot: Cardinals

Colors: Red, White and Black Conference: CUNYAC Enrollment: 8.259

Brooklyn College Quick Facts

Location: Brooklyn, NY Mascot: Bulldogs

Colors: Maroon, Orange & White

Conference: CUNYAC Enrollment: 17,410

2017 CUNYAC Standings

Team	Conf.	Ovr.
Hunter	3-0	8-1
John Jay	3-0	4-2
Brooklyn	2-0	5-4
Baruch	2-1	5-5
Staten Island	1-2	2-5
CCNY	1-2	2-7
Lehman	0-2	1-10
Medgar Evers	0-2	0-9
York	0-2	0-7

